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I'nrngrn11b 
Reeommonued list _____________________ --- •• __ - - ••• -- ----- -- --- •••• -------- 1 
Pbystenl cxamlnntlons required for vromot1011 •••••• __ -·--· ·····---·--·····-··- " 
Seniority listing. _____________________________ .••. ---·· --·--···-------------- ll 
AlphnbeUenl llst!J>g __________ • ------------· -------·-· ---------··-·-··•·---- 4 

1, Recommended list.-'J;hc n11nrovml rccommcm1ctl list or o/llccrs or the Army 
pl'Omollon list, selected ill accortfancc with socllon oOO, Ofilcor Pc1·sonuol Act of 
1047 (61 Stnt. 804; 10 U.S. 0., St111p. V, ooOc), for p1·omot1on to tho por:mancnt 
grndc of Cuptaln, Ilcgulnr Army, nro nnnotmced !11 tho or<lcr of t11oh• seniority. 
All officers nnmccl Ill this Ust wl11 be nominated for 11romotlon nt tho npproprlnto 
time nnd, upon nppolntmcnt Ju tho 1llghc1· i;rn<lo, wlll rnulc In 11crmnn<mt griu1o ln 
t110 sentor1tr sequence Jn wllich their mlm()S appcnr ln pnrngrnpll 8. 

2. Physical exnminalfons required for promotion,-All officers llatc<1 in pnra­
grnph 3 nrc required to tnlrn a {lhyslcn1 oxnmlnntlon ln order to qualify for pro• 
motion (pnr. 0, AR 40-100). lteports o:f physlcnl cxnminntlons prepared on 
Stnndnrd Form 88 (Report of M:cd!cnl Exnmlnnt!on) wm be fonvnrdoa to '.!'lie 
Surgeon General, Depnrtment of the Army, Wnsh!ngton 25, D. 0,, ATTN: 
M.EDDP, ns soon ns completed, and ln nny event In limo to rcncll thnt office not 
lnter than 13 April 19G.:I. The !orwnr<ling communlcntlon will state spoelflcally 
thnt the report Is furnished In connection wllh promotion in tho Regular Army. 

3. Seniority listing. 

1. Uob1m1, Wlll!nrn T., 
2. Garrett, James l\f., Sd., 
3. Locknrd, Dale lil., 
4. rowers, Illdwnrd A .. 
5. Jones, Altrc<l II., 
0. Hognn, II11rol<l F., 
7. Ple1·cc, 0hnrlcs S., 

8. Cluunlmrlain, Smith B., 
0. Holt, ,Tames F., 

10. Wnrrcn, John i-V,, 
11. Scott, Loxley R., 
12. Gnslor, Eugene .T., 
13. Roffe, Adolphm1 w., 
14. Kitts, Alfred R., 
llS. l!lnglnnd, John M., ,Tr., 
10. Wolf£, Herbert lll., 
17. Strnln, Milton A., 
18. Jordnn, Amos A., Jr., 
10. AfcCoHnm, Wllllam, Jr., 
20. Bruun, 1lldgnr G., Jr., 
21. llngeclon, George G., 
22. Wozencruft, John McR., 
28. Willinmson, Robert G., 
24. Badger, Frederick 0., 
25. Smith, Dnv!cl H., 

Oaplain, Ro17111ar Army 

20. Snundcrs, JO cl wnrcl A .. 
27. Ahlers, Robert H., 
28, Anderson, Ford Jll., Jr., 
29. lllldor, Lnwrence L., 
80. Ulrlch, Mnx M,, 
31. McMnstor, Wllllnm H., 
32. Brown, Lovl A., 
88. Becker, Jack G., 
34. Burnhnm, Dwight O., 
35. Shcppnrcl, Dn vlcl I<., 
:!O. Dan<,mnn, John P., 
37. Musacr, Leon n., Jr., 
38. Wlllhuna, Ohnrlos ':C., 
30. Supplee, OhnrJcsR. H., 
40. Pankowski, Bernard J., 
4l. J'anlc, Arthur W., 
42. Pennington, Ilalph H., 
48. Hutchison, Dnvld N., 
44. Frech, FrederJc .A., 
45, Perkins, John, 3d., 
40. Scln·nm, Jack L., 
47. IDtsaesser, Louis 0., 
48. Victor, Alfred H., Jr., 
49. Wagoner, Rny llf., J'r., 
00. Gosltng, ll'rnncis G., 
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51. Fink, George B., 
52. Thomasset, Willlam K.. 
58. Albert, Brooke, 
54. Stanfield, Norman T .. 
55. Wray, William R., 
56. Bt·yant, David T., 
57. Murphy, Arthur A., 
58. Sterling, Jolin :m., Jr., 
50. Tuck, Richard a., 

101. Schulke, Herbert A., Jr., 
102. Webb, George S., Jr., 
103, Sandoval, Riclrn.rd R., 
104. Wildrick, Richard M .. 
105. Coleman, James :El., 
106. Pitta, Wade H., Jr .. 
107. Hall, Wllliam C., 
108. Rumney, Mnson P., Jr., 
109. Alhright, Donald G., 

60. Simpson, Charles M., od., 110. Burnell, Ray L., Jr., 
61. Oostlng, Gordon B., 
62. Warren, Joe I-I., Jr., 
63. Landis, Benjamin L., Jr., 
64. Jansen, Joseph A., 
65. Elclelsteln, Leonarc1, 
66. Gay, Benjamin A., 
67. Crowley, Robert El., 

111. 'l'raber, Oscar w., Jr., 
112. Milton, Tho1•nton M., 
113, Hoey, James K., 
114. Thomas, Vernley F;. 
115; Burn, Paris R., Jr., 
110. Schug, Willis JD., Jr .. 
117. Boyd, Russell R., 

68. Duncan, Robert F. M., Jr., 118. Whitener, William J., 
69. Blum, Stanley D., 
70. Petrone, Rocco A., 
71. Horowitz, Saul, Jr., 
72, Lee, Robert V., Jr., 
78. Persons, Wilton B., Jr., 
74. Tre!tclwell, John R., 
75. Grosz, Peter, Jr., 
76. Malley, Robert J., 
77. Schneider, William P .• 
78. Beatty, Roy P., 
79. Burney, John C., Jr., 
80. Rufsvold, Robert M., 
81. Baker, David T., 
82. Pendergrass, Billy P., 
83. Berry, Robert H., 
84. Rose, Lewis W., 
85. Gilham, Jack K., 
86. Conant, Frank D., Jr., 
87, Rogers, Selwyn P., Jr., 
88. Leininger, Daniel M., 
89. Rill, .John G., Jr., 
90. Nichols, Wayne S., 
91. Beckner, Richard G., 
92, Day, Franklin R., 
98. Rall, W1lliam W.,· Jr., 
94. Putzer, Murray, 
95. Devens, W!lliam G., 
96. Brown,• David D., 
97. Nye, Itoger IL, 
08. Miller, Leo J., 
99. Barker, Charles W., 

100. Miller, George L., 

119. Mathias, John R., 
120. Lane, David S., 
121. Martin, Samuel R.., 
122. Powers, lll. Lloyd, 
128. Hefferon, Robert J" •• 
124. Dayton, Jolin B., 
125. Steen, Kenneth J., 
126. Barth, Delbert S., 
127. Street, Oliver D., 8d., 
128. Fuller, William C., 
120. Horne, Kibbey M., 
130. Eanes, Walter F., 
131. Frantz, Robert L., 
132. Streiff, Richard w., 
138. Bassler, Robert E., Jr., 
184. Halll1, Alexander lll., 
185. Wallis, Matthew R., 
180. Arnold, Calvin L., 
137. Key, Robert C., 

_,£:.ee 188. Kopald, Jack w., 
°t;1 t/.z t, 189. Clark, Joseph C., 

•,.,-..1"._r140. Roxbury, Illdward :r., Jr., 
141. Hanson, Benjamin S., Jr .. 
142. Jordan, Clarence E., Jr., 
148. Knapp, Robert l!l., 
144. Miller, Lawrence, 
145. Lenzner, Robert Iil., 
146. Baker, Van R., 
147. Scharre, William F., Jr., 
148. Bramblett, Lawson D., Jr., 
140, Friend, Har,old O., 
150. Hazzard, Rutledge P., 
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151. Myer, Charles R., 
152. Bowman, Jerry D., 
153, Shoemaker, Robert 111., 
154. Fuller, Boward R., Jr;, 
155. Hickey, Frederick F., Jr., 
156. Kamaras, John G.,, 
157. March, Robert L., 
158. Joffrion, Wilbur F., 
159. Convey, James lll,, Jr., 
160. Epstein, Gerald S., 
161. Smythe, Barry 0., Jr., 
162. Cassidy, John O., 
108. Rheault, Robert B., 
164. Pence, Wlll!am F., 
165. Stratis, Stratis J,, 
166. Hallgren, Bal E., 
167. Hardin, Everitt F., 
168. McCne, Edward F., 
169. Gerardo, Alexander, 
170. Sheffer, George E., Jr., 
171. Weiss, Norman E., 
172. MacKenzie, Clyde B., 
173, Milligan, Carey W ., 
174. Hansen, Arthur E., 
175. Edwards, Stephen 0 .• 
176. Dixon, James T., 
177, Watkins, Norman C., 
178. Terrell, Harold A., Jr,, 
179, Simmons, Charles J,, 
180. Paden, John K., Jr., 
181. Diver, Richard B., 
182. Parker, William C., 
183. Lochrie, Arthur J., Jr., 
184. Chynoweth, William E .• 
185. Johnson, Richard A., 
186, Shattuck, Amos B., 4th., 
187. Bowen, Robert B., 
188. McWhorter, John C., 
189. Weinstein, Marvin S,, 
100. Agnor, Thomas J., Ji• .. 
191. Tucker, Harlan W., 
192. Wiss, John W., 
198. Wesolowski, Anthony P., 
194. Isbell, Robert O., 
195. Hill, Benjamin T., Jr., 
196, LaRock, Ralph I., 
197. Day, James A., 
198. Lincoln, Wllllam T., 
199. Troy, Guy K., 
200. Otte, George F., Jr,, 
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201. Beasley, Rex W., Jr., 
202. Anderson,, Wayne S., 
203. Van Auken, Kenneth O., 
204. Quantz, Raoul J., 
205, Fischer, John O., 
200. Morris, Robert F., 
201: Baumgartner, John s., 
208. Merritt, Doyle, 
209. Stone, Richard L., 
210. Rouillard, Irving G., 
211. Weber, Edwin L., Jr .. 
212. Stirling, Harold J,, 
218. McDonough, John D. H., 
214, DeLong, Walter J. Jr., 
215. Dorney, Jnmes J., 
210. Teglund, Willlnm B,, 
217. Wolf, Duquesne A., 
218. McBryde, Tl1omas H,, 
219'. Winfree, Rober~ T., Jr., 
220. Woods, Harris H., 
221. lladley, Alvan c., Jr .. 
222. Brady, Philip B., 
228, Perwlch, Alexander D., 
224. Olll'ford, Carcle C., Jr., 
225. Simpson, John lll., 
226, Walker, Sam S., 
227. Serottn, Maurice, 
228. Cramer, Robert G., 
229. Stroud; Williar>:1 R., 
280. Gannon, Vincent DeP., Jr., 
281. Jaco, Charles M., Jr., 
282. Dickson, Robert 'F,, 
283. Rogers, Guy .A.., 
284. Hamllton, Walter F., Jr., 
235. Allen, Alford E., 
286. Skemp, Snmuel C., Jr., 
287. Allen, Robert W., 
288. Graham, Daniel O., 
289. Jones, John T., 
240. Stidham, Keith D., 
241. Carter, Robert F,, 
242. Lea vftt, Albert M., 
248. Cliannon, Robert r .. 
244. Grace, John R., 
245. Matteson, Jaclc F., 
246. Walker, Richat'd H .. 
247. Grady, John H., 
248. Sharkoff, Eugene G., 
249. Thurman, John R., Sd., 
250. Cound, William T., 
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251, Wagner, Robet·t T., 800. Ball, Edmund K., 
252. Rogers, Joseph B., 301. White, Robert D. W., 
253. Flatller, Herl'ert If,, Jr., 302. Arnold, Robert E., 
254. Gibson, Faison P., 303. Watson, Donald S., 
255. Cavanaugh, James R., 304. Douthitt, Roberts., 
256. Andersson, Gunnar lll., 305. Giebel, Howard A., 
257, Lamar, Andrew W., Jr., 806. Drier, Donald W., 
258. Cowey, Felix F., Jr., 307. Kelty, William R., Jr., 
259. Wilson, Minter L., Jr., 308. Hall, George E., Jr., 
260, Hamilton, Milton H,, 809. Kingsbury, Clarence W., 
261. Trotter, William H., 310. Hamilton, Robert M., 
262. Parker, John G., 311. Sanger, Marshall, 
268. Collins, Edward J,, 312. Kiser, William M., 
264. Hawley, Robert C •. , 818. Young, William H .. 
265. Pfauth, Eugene Y,, 314. Keehn, Kent, 
266. Morgan, Edward J., 815. Home, Harold W., 
267, Daniel, Charles D., Jr., 316. Throckmorton, Elbert S,, 
268. Kinney, Harrison B., 317, Huddleston, Thomas M., 
269. Pomerantz, Reuben, 318. Shultz, John M,, 
270. Dye, Earl s., Jr., 319. Basham, llldwin W., 
271, Webb. WiUiam H., 320. Boar, John C., Jr., 
272. Sinclair, Christopher B., Jr., 321. Provenzano, Thomas G., 

273. Zimmermann, Keith B., 
274. Gigante, James J., Jr., 
275. Fuller, Elisha J,, 
276. Cronkhite, Willis D., ,Tr., 
277. Carlisle, c.arshall c., Jr., 
278, Thayer, Raymond Jll., 
279. Tixier, Lewis B., 
280. Kren, Robert El., 
281. Dumas, Walter .A., 
282. Vester, John W., 
283. Mahony, Daniel F., 
284. Haussmann, Alfred C., J'r,, 
285. Joyce, Jean K., 
280. Stapleton, Thomas J,, 
287, Benedict, Calvert P., 
288. Ireland, Paul M., Jr,, 
289. Schuman, John M., Jr., 
290. Bigler, William R,, 
291. Blyth, Rodney A,, 
292. Levy, Daniel L., J1•,, 
293. Green, Jolrn F., 
204. Wallace, Josiah A., Jr., 
295. de Moya, Hnrolc1 G., 
296. Wheeler, Percy L., 
297. Patterson, Robert F., 
298, Dookstetter, Fa1•rel E,, 
290. Seeber, William T., 

322. Richter, Francis A., 
823. Humphreys, William A., 
824. Hughes, Robert S., 
825. Meerbott, Joseph 0., Jr., 
326. Barnett, David E., Jr,, 
827. Gray, Clifton W., Jr., 
328. Gillig, Roy W., 
329. Giza, Joseph A,, 3(1,, 
830. Gridley, James M., 
381. Johnson, James W., 
832, Bolz, Henry H,, Jr., 
333. Welch, James 0., Jr., 
334. Land, Robert A., 
885, Price, John 'I'., Jr., 
336. Flores, Joe B., 
337. Matejov, Ste1lhen A., 
338, Pohl, Rlchar<l S., 
339. Faires, Hunter I-I., Jr,, 
340. Haisley, Plllllp D., 
341, Simpson, William C. S., 
342. Loome, James R., 
3,18. Dessert, Rolland A,, 
344. ll'rankland, Walter L., Jr., 
84G. Bentz, Harolcl F., ,Tr., 
846. Davis, Samuel P,, 8c1., 
347. Hough, Granville W., 
348. Hoefling_, John A,, 
349, McGarity, James M., 
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850. Parke, Clifford II., .Tr., 
351. Whittington, Jere 0., 
352. Papnjohn, Alexander, 
3f,3. Ren, Everett L., 
354. Conger, Lester M., 
arm. Hobson, Jnmes B., 
356. Parker, Willinm R, 
867. Parmly, Eleazar, 4th., 
358. Van Deusen, Et1w1n It, 
359. Com;tant, Thomas M., 
360. Hickey, Daniel W., 8tl .. 
il61, .Bishop, Wllllmn C., Jr,, 
302. Steele, Robert L., 
863. Book, Clnlr LaV,, 
864. Conner, Steven L., Jr., 
805. Lewis, Willltun W., Jr., 
366. Baker, Charles P., 8tl., 
367. Speake, nussell ID., 
368. Barlow, Ken<lr!d, B., Jr., 
300. Stark, Dudley S., J1•., 
870. Pence, Arthur W., Jr., 
371. Davl(l, Bert A,, 
372, Stanunr<l, John El,, 
878, Mal111n, ~•homns H., 
374, Lawson, Wayne El., 
875. Grisham, William ll., 
370. Castellt, Joseph n., 
377, Dan!el, Rob(irt S., Jr., 
878. Hall, Charles 1:£., 
370. Muir, George C., Jr,, 
880. Alclerson, Frederick K., 
381. Colaw, David L., 
382. Rlcharcls, William G., 
888. Pagano, St<iphen J., 
384. Ladd, Jnmes Von K., 
385. Flaherty, I~clwm·cl T,., Jr., 
386. Conolly, Ulchanl L., Jr., 
887. Armstrong, John L., 
388. Bugh, Artlmr J., 
380. Pepe, Joseph P,, 
300. Ellder, Janrns M., 
391. Gatch, Thomas L., Jr., 
302. Freed, DeBow, 
398. Bamber, William II., 
394. Il11rrett, John O., Jr., 
395. Starner, Ralph A., 
896. Boakc, Corwin, Jr., 
307. Gaines, Thomas lJJ. 
308. Markle, Enrl F., 
300. Adair, Don W,, 
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400. Brown, Benjamin 0., 
,101. Williamson, Charles G., Jr. 
402. Pitzer, IUchard J., 
408, Case, Rnbert B., 
404. Whitmore, John D., 
405. Cavanaugh, Edward J., 
406. Chase, Benjnmtn IC., 
407. Ashton, Shirley S., Jr., 
408. Porter, Frank W., ,Tr., 
'.100. McChtlstlau, Clarence Ill., Jr., 

410. O'Neill, Carroll R., 
411. Greone, Byron D., Jr., 
412. 'l'ltle, Samuel I-I., 
413. O'Connor, Patrick J., 
414, Davis, Hnny A., Jr., 
416. Doclcl, Freclerlck A., 
416. Williams, Ilen.Jmnln B., 
417. Hule, Richard E., 
413. Roberts, Louis N., 
,110. Joseph, Edwin M., 
420. Volmar, Wllllnm SncH., 
421. Richmond, Robert T., Jr., 
422. Hewett, Robert F., Jr., 
428. Wlrl'iclc, James El., 
424. White, Rohcrt M., Jr., 
426. Pepin, Ernest A., 
420. ,Toy, Albert E,, 
427, Stone, William L., 8d., 
428. Ash, Alvin, 
420. Reeder, Wllliam T., 
480. Glidewell, Cnlvln lJl., 
481, Robinson, Elllshn M., Jr., 
482. Gen1·y, John C., 
438. !laker, l•'rancis R., 
484, Owen, ~'homns S., 
485, ;)cttrcy, Gll'llll w., 
480. Ochs, Jmmer n., 
487, Barth, John llJ,, 
488. };'air, Stanley D., 
480. Sprnguc, Elmer G., 
440. Dubcocl;:, Ilobcl't A., 8a., 
441. Tharp, Blucher S., Jr., 
442. Bowle, Kylo W., 
443. Simkins, Roy G., Jr .. 
44•1, Smith, Wlllinm R., 
•1'16. Brooks, Hcrrol<l E., Jr., 
4'16. Dennett, George L., 
447. lilvnllB, Benjamin G., Jr., 
448. Lep~ki, TheoclQre J,, 
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440. Floyd, Harry A., 
450. Pardue, Thomas w., Jr.; 
451. Gillespie, John w., Jr., 
452. Drinkwater. Edward O., 

458. Orizer, Pat W., 
454. Callaghan, John W., 
455. Peters, David M:, 
456. Brillhart, David w., 
457. Houseworth, Joseph E., 3d., 
458. Gavin, William G., 
450. Miley; John D., 
460. Schoen, Frank 0., 
461. Culpepper, Wllliam S., Jr., 
462. Mattox, Wnlter S., 
468. Fitzgerald, Charles A., 
464. Kaliff, William J., 
465. Strudwick, Rolie1't T. 
466. Park, Joseph D., 
467. Finley, Joe w., 
468. Shelton, Fields El., 
469. Porter, George J., 
470. Nance, John w., 
471. Asmus, Grover W., 
472. Moriarty, Daniel R., 
478. Pleuss, Howard lll., 
474. Kinney, '.Richard M., 
475. Kane, Robert V., 
476. Brunson, Richard W., 
477. Cunningham, Elmo E .. 
478. Torgerson, Allan O., 
479. McBride, James H., 
480. Papatones, Alexander J,, 
481. Montague, Jack H., 
482. Derrick, Horace F., 
488. Farria, Phlllp A., 3d., 
484. Crowley, Edward F., 
485, Evans, Robert N., 
436. Oolllns, Joseph E., 
487. Pfeifer, Thomas Et, 
488. Oucolo, Anthony A., Jr., 
489. Skilton, Rollin w., 
400 .. Bresnahan, Richard A., 
491. Wieringa, John S., Jr., 
492. Mewborn, Needham P., 
498. Morris, Jack w., 
494: Ingham, Henry L., 2d., 
495. Moore, <Raymond T., 
496: Wedemeyer; Albert D., 
491. Booth, Shepherd · A.J Jr;, 

498. Bacon, Richard H., Jr., 
490. Rush, Robert I., 
600. Jungerheld, Warren S., 

Jr., 601. Frank, Philip J,, 
602. Lamb, Robert J'., Jr., 
503. Seaman, Uobert w., 
504. Boudinot, Truman lll., J'r,, 
506. Wood, Allen H;, 3d,, 
506. Beyer, Donald s; 
607. Barthol; Paul I., 
508. Ives, Albert 'It., Jr., 
500. Hfrschberg, Thomas V., 
510. Tully, Robert B., 
511, McOol'mick, Thomas lt.1 • 

512. Inskeep, James H. w., 
518. Gtay, Stephen Ill., 
514. Palmatier, Francis M., 
515. Patton, George s., 
516. Mossy,· Roy J., 
517. Kelley, Paul .A.., 
618. Blazey, Frank El,, 
ti19. Ruble, Richard L., 
520. Boyd, Benjamin F., 
521. Montgomery, Robert A .. 
522. Shade, Leslie N., Jt• .. 
523. MacDonald, Malcolm lll., 
524. Meola, Ralph A., Jr., 
525. Wesolowsky, Charles L., 
526. Murphy, Morgan J., 
527, Phillps, Robert EI., 
528. Swab, Robert K., 
520. Carter, James lll,, 
530. Gruenther, Richard L., 
581. Johnson, Sewall H. lll., 
532. Hoskins, Lynn W., Jr., 
533. Ohabot, Robert A., 
534. McCarty, Charles F. 
535. Jacula, Peter M., 
536. Byrne, John J., 
537. Futrell, Alvin F., 
538. Jones, Edward W., 
639. Koch, B:al:'lan G., 
540. DWYer; John w.,8d., 
541. ll"lntiegan, Daniel J., 
542. Mendenhall, Clarence M., Sd., 

543. Hibbard, Preston H., 
544. Caruso, Frank S., 
545. Fields, Jesse .A.., Jr., 
546, Rovis, DelP., 
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547. Sheffield, Robert X .. 
548. McCoy, Robert W., 
549. Hnllorun, Jerome V., 
550. Storm, Robert W. 
551. Sadler, John A., 
552. Davis, Ralph C., Jr., 
553. Kelso, Minor r,., 
554. Burns, Ruel ll'., Jr., 
1555. Kline, Rollln<l A., 
556. Smith, Charles R., 
557. Cleland, Jolm R. D., 
558. Turnmeyer, George El., Jr., 
559. Fleming, Robert W., Jr., 
560. Bletz, Donald ll'., 
561. Durka, Stanley A., 
502. Maier, Aaron D., 
563. Aekerson, ll'rcderlc, 
1564. Shumaker, Clarke L,, ;Jr., 
565. Rumsey, llldwnrd L., 
506. Davidson, Kenneth E., 
567. Ganz, Eclwnrd 0., Jr., 
568. Holladay, Thomas D., Jr .. 
500. l\foOlure, Marshall D., 
570. Austin, Walter T., 
571. Wilkins, VanCourt, 
572. Montague, Robert M., Jr., 
573. Boerger, Frank O., 
1574. Rosen, l\felvln A,, 
57o. Blelmnn, Junius J., 
570. Mustin, John W 
577. Bate, Roger n., 
578. Anderson, Merlin W., 
579. Sa1•gent, Howard L., Jr., 
580. Rob!nson, James R., Jr., 
581. ll'ruser, James ll'., 
582. Fnlth, John 0., 
583. Becke1·, Arthur A., 
584. Karter, Peter, 
58ll. Lynn, George A., 
586. Perry, l\Hlum D., Jr., 
587. lllgger, James B., 
588. Biles, Shelton B., Jr., 
®· Steininger, Donald H .. 
1500. Rosen, Norman It., 
501. Starobln, Sam D., 
502. Greenberg, Bernard M., 
593. Allen, Richard H., 
504. Kennedy, James B., 
505. 1'hompson, Jnck M., 
596, McAdoo. Richard F., 
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597. Kennedy, Robert J., 
508. Schuder, William J., 
599. Jacobson, Carroll 0., Jr .. 
600. Steinborn, Richard J., 
601. Boerger, Ph!llp T., 
602. Hoover, John lil., 
603. Bartley, Hugh J., 
604. Burton, Donovan F., 
6015. Sforz!nl, Richard EI., 
606. Bielicki, Theodore O., 
007. Sulllvnn, John J., 
008. Stock, Marvin II., 
609, Ourt!Jl, Robert T., 
010. Huskin, Milton L., 
611. Johnson, James A., 
612. Butch, Kenneth M., 
lll.3. Hails, Raymund R., Jr., 
614. Haugen, George LeR.. 
616. Gerrity, John L., 
010. Webb, William L., Jr., 
617. Littlcstone, Rlchnrd A .. 
618. Culln, John lD., 
019. Richardson, Hal o., Jr., 
620. Wellborn, Carlton J., Jr., 
621. Racllmelcr, Louls, 
622. Icl<ler, Julius ll'., 
628, Dunham, Jack V .. 
624. Ball, Barry P., 
625. Vnn Pettcn, Albert A .. 
626. Gossett, Warren R., 
H27. Grossman, Harold W,, 
628. Gardner, Bernar« J., 
620. Paules, John G., 
680. Reel, Kerllllt D., 
631. Buer, Ilobe1·t J., 
682, Olnrk, WUJ!s H., 
(133. L<lvenback, George, 
684 LeBlnnc, Melvin V,, 
635. Denson, Thomas E .. 
636, Mmer, John M., 
087. Hollnnder, Bennet N., 
038. Nlcltel, Wallnce Ill., 
680. Hering, Dandridge F., 
MO. Bushnell, James L., 
641. Schnepf, Donald V., 
642. Addison, Joseph J .. 
643. Lnne, Robert P., 
644. Dellstrnty, John, 
645. Toomer, Gerald R., 
646 • .JThddi,i1 J Qhn G., 
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647. Mattern, James P., 
648, Grant, William D .. 
649. Smith, William, 
650. Dunlap, Rlclmrd lll., 
651. Nall'n, William w., 3d., 
652. Burner, Jean P., 
653. Paul, Henry 0., 
654. Lauterbach, John w., Jr., 
655. Taylor, Frank L., 
656. West, William I., 
657. Edington, James E., 
658. Heise1•1 Rolland V., 
659. Peckham, Robert DeW .. 
660. Haldane, Robert, 
661. Sullivan, Wllllam M., 
662. Mahlum, Arnold W., 
668. Coghill, Willlam F,, 
664. Lemberes, Alexander, 
665. :am, I:Ienry w., 
666, McNeil, Robert J., 
667. Sny<ler, Ira w., Jr., 
668. Bass, Calvin L., 
660. Cosgrove, James o., 
670. Lange, Wells B., 
671. Ozier, Robel't L., 
672, Force, Stuart G., 
678. Spiker, Tlrnodore, S., 
674. Russell, Carl K., 
675. Tavzel, Harold S., 
676. Perkins, '.!.'om J., 
677. Brannon, Otis El., Jr,, 
678. Duquemin, ,Gordon J., 
679. Roget's, Thomas E., 
680. Geraci, .Albert J., 
681. Cronin, William B., 
682, Haig, Alexander M., Jr., 
688. de Gil, Bernard F., Jr., 
684. Mahowald, Robert A .. 
685. King, Robert A., 
686. Smith, James lll., Jr., 
687. Hayes, Thomns F., 
688. Lukens, Walter P., 
689. Salisbury, Norman J., 
690. McCord, Robert El., 

4. Alphabetical listing. 

691. Heisser, George D., 
692. Hauck, Wayne O., Jr .. 
698. MacGIJ!, Henry T,, 
694. WilUams, Joseph J,, 
695. Cai·penter, W!lliam A., Jr., 
696. Henry, William S, Jr., 
697. Nam, John DnB., Jr., 
608. Mallett, Charles S. T,, 
609, Yeaudry, Wallace F .. 
700. Bland, George lll., 
701. Hutcl1inson, Richai'cl M., ,Tr., 

702. Fahs, Robert B .. 
708. Rantz, John R., 
704. Wilclrick, Meade D., Jr., 
705. Brown, William D., 
706. Knipe, W!lUs H., 
707 .. Callan, Paul C., 
708. Dexter, Donald M,, Jr., 
700, Munford, Charles A., Jr,, 
710, Meadows, Harrison F., 8d., 
711. Tatum, James B., 
712. McGee, William G., 
718. Conger, William El., Ji• .. 
714. Kent, Graham G., 
715, Little, Selby F., Jr .. 
716. Maloney, George A. 
717. Jones, Wilber G., Jr .. 
718. Cooper, William L., 
719. McCullough, John W .. Jr .. 
720. Emerson, Henry Ill., 
721, Short, Robert W., 
722. Krause, Donal<l W., 
728, Koch, Robert J., 
724. Williams, William D., Jr .. 
725. Morrison, James L., Jr .. 
726, Sylve,ster, Allan T., 2d., 
727. Fitzpatrick, John R., .rr., 
728. Wilson, Plante1• M., 
729. Crozier, Bruce U., 
780. Hoke, nay It, 
781. Glasgow, William M., Jr .. 
782. Collins, Clarence G., J'l'., 
733. Bales, James a., 
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568 . .Ackerson, Frederic. 
399, .Adair, Don W., 
642. Addison, Joseph J., 

190. Agnor, Thomas J., Jr., 
27. Ahlers, Robert H., 
58 . .Albert, Brooke, 
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109, Albright, Donald G., 500. Beyer, Donald S., 
llSO. All)erson, Frederick K., 606. Bielicki, Theodore 0., 
295. Allen, .Alford El., 290. Bigler, William R., 
598. Allell, Richard H., 588. Biles, Shelton B., Jr., 
Z!'i. Allen, Robert w., 861. Bishop, William O., Jr., 
28. Anderson, Ferd E., Jr., 700. Bland, George lll., 

678. Anderson, Merlin w., 518. Blazey, Frank E., 
202. Anderson, Wayne s., 575. Bleiman, Juniua J .. 
2!!8, Andersson, Gunnar E., 500. Blet2., Donald F., 
387. Armstrong, John L., 69, Blum, Stanley D., 
136. Arnold, Calvin L., 291. Blyth, Rodney A,, 
302. Arnold, Robert E.. 800. Boake, Corwin, Jr., 
428. Ash, Alvin, 578. Boerger, Frank C., 
407. Ashton, Shirley $., Jr., 601. Boerger, Philip '.!:., 
471. Asmus, Grover W., 882. Bolz, Henry H., Jr., 
570. Austln, Walter 'I'., 363. Book, Clair LnV., 
440. Babcock, Robert A,, Sd., 497. Booth, Shepherd A., Jr., 
498. Bacon, Richard H., Jr., 504. Boudinot, Truman E., Jr., 
24. Badger, Frederick o., 187. Bowen, Robe1·t B., 

631. Baer, Robert J., 442. Bowie, Kyle W., 
866, Baker, Charles P., Sd., 152, nowman, Jer1•y D., 
St Baker, Davie!. T., 520. Boyd, BenJnmin F., 

488. Baker, Francis R., 117. Boyd, itussell R., 
146. Baker, Van R., 222. nrady, Philip B., 
783. Bales, James o., 148. Bramblett, Lawson D., Jr., 
800. Ban, Edmund K., 677. Brauuon, Otla E., Jr., 
624. Ball, Harry P., 20. Br!!,Uq, Edgar G., Jr., 
393. Bnmber, William Ii,, 400. Brein;aµan, R!Qhar<I. A,, 
99, Barker, Cba1•lea W., 456. Bdllbn.rt, Davli\W., 

868. Barlow, Kendrick B., Jr., 445. Brooks, Herrold E., Jr .• , 
326. Barnett, David lll., Jr., 400. Brown, Benjamin o., 
ll94.. Barrett, John C., J1•., 00. Brown, David D., 
120. Barth, Delbert S.. 82. Brown, Levi A., 
487. Barth, John E., 705. Brown, William D., 
507, Barthol, Paul I., 476. Brunson, Richard w .. 
003. Ba1tley, Rugh J., 56. Bryant, Davld' T., 
319. Basham, Edwin W.. 388. Bugh, Arthur J,; 
668. Bass, Calvin L;, 115. Burn, Paris R., Jr., 
lll8. Bassler, Robert E., Jr,, UO. Burnell,Ray L., Jr., 
577. Bate, Roger R., 652. Burner, Jenn P., 
207. Baumgai:tner, John S., 79. Burney, John O., Jr., 
201. Beasiey, Rex W., Jr., 84. Burnham, Dwight O., 
78. Beatty, Roy P., 554. Burns, Ruel F .. ,Tr., 

li83. Becker, Arthur A., 604. Burton, Donovan F .. 
83. Becker, Jack G., 640. Bushnell, James L .• 
91, Beckner, Richard G,, 586. Byrne, John J., 

287. Benedict, Calvert P., 454. Oallaghnn, Jobn W .. 
685. Benson, Thomas El., 7(1'{, Callan, Faul C,, 
845, Bentz, Harold F., · Jr., 277. Carlisle, Oarsball ()., Jr., 
83. Berry, Robert B., 695. carpenter. WillinmA.., Jr., 
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371. David, Bert .A., 520, Oarter, James E., 
241. Oarter, Robert F., 
544. Clll'USO, Frank s., 
403. Case, Robert H., 
162. Cassidy, John C., 
376. Oastelll, Joseph n., 
405. Cavanaugh, Edward J., 
255. Cavanaugh, James R., 
533. Chabot, Robert A., 

8. Chamberlain, Smith B,, 
243. Channon, Robert I., 
400. Chase, Benjnm!n K., 
184. Chynoweth, William E., 
139. Clark, Joseph C., 
632. Clark, Willis H., 
557. Cleland, John R. D., 
224. Cllff'.ord, Carcle C., Jr., 

1. Coburn, W!llinm T., 
068. Coghill, William F., 
381. Colaw;Dav!dL., 
105. Coleman, James m., 
732. Collins, Clarence G., Jr., 
203. Colllns, Edward J., 
480. Collins, Joseph E., 
86. Conant, Frank D., Jr., 

354. Conger, Lester M., 
718. Conger, William E., Jr., 
304. ·oonner, Steven L., Jr., 
386. Conolly, Richard L., Jr., 
8ti9. Constant, Thomas M., 
159. Convey, James E., Jr., 
718. Cooper, William L., 
069. Cosgrove, James C., 
250. Oound, Wllllam T., 
258. Oowey, Felix F., Jr., 
228. Cramer, Robert G., 
453. Crlzei-, Pat W., 
681. Cronin, William B., 
276. Cronkhite, Wlllls D., Jr., 
484. Crowley, Edward F., 
67. Crowley, Robert E., 

729. Crozier, Bruce U., 
488. Oucolo, Anthony A., Jr., 
618. Cnlln, John El., 
461. Culpepper, William s;, Jr., 
477. Otwnlngham, Elmo Ill., 
609. Curtis, Robert T., 
86, Daneman, John P., 

267. Daniel, Chatles D., Jr., 
377. Daniel, Robert S., Jr., 

506, Davidson, Kenneth El., 
414. Dav11l, Harry A., Jr., 
552. Davis, Ralph C., Jr., 
340. Davis, Samuel P., 8d,, 
92. Day, Franklin R., 

197. Day, James A. 
124. Dayton, John B., 
688. de Gil, Bernard F., ,Tr., 
644. Dcllstraty, John, 
214. DeLong, Walter J., J·r., 
295. de l\foya, Harold G., 
446. Dennett, George L., 
482. Derrick, Horace ll'., 
348. Dessert, Rolland A., 
485. Detti:ey, Glenn W., 
95. Devens, William G., 

708. Dexter, Donala M., Jr., 
232. Dickson, Robert F., 
181. Diver, Richard B., 
176. Dixon, James T., 
298. Doekstetter, F1urel lD., 
41ti. Dodd, Frederick A., 
215. Dorney, James J., 
304. Douthitt, Robert S., 
306. Dreier, Donald W:, 
452, Drinkwater, llldward 

281. Dumas, Walter A., 

o., 

68. Duncan, Robert F. M., Jr., 
023. D\mham, Jnck Y., 
050. Dunlap, Illchard E., 
078. Duquemln, Gordon J., 
501. Durka; Stanley A., 
n40. Dwyer, John W., 8<1 .. 
270. Dye,· Earl S.; Jr., 
l80. Eanes, Waltei: F., 
65. Edelstein, Leonard, 

057. Edington, James E., 
l75. Edwards, Stephen 0., 
587. Egger, James B., 
890. Elder, James M., 
29. Elder, Lawrence J,., 
47. Elsaesser, Louis 0., 

720. Emerson, Henry E., 
15. England, John M., Jr., 

160, Epstein, Gerald S., 
447. Evans, Benjamin c., J1•., 
48ti. Evans, Robert N., 
702. Fahs, Robert B., 

Jr., 
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488. Fair, Stanley D,, 
339; Faires, Hunter H., Jr., 
582. Faith, John 0., 
488. Farris, Philip A., 8d. 
545. Fields, ·Jesse A., Jr., 
lit Fink, George B., 

467, Finley, Joe w., 
Ml. Finnegan, Daniel J., 
205. Fischer, John O., 
463. Fitzgerald, Charles A:, 
727, Fitzpatrick, John R., Jr., 
38!!. Flaherty, Edward L., Jr .. 
253. Flather, Herbert H., Jr., 
l!li9, Fleming, Robert W .• Jr .. 
836. Fll>res, Joe B., 
449. Floyd, Harry A., 
672. Force, Stuart G., 
501. Frank, Phll1p J., 
844. Frankland, Walter L,, Jr., 
181. Frantz, Robert L., 
581. Fraser, James F., 
44. Frech, Ji'rederlc A., 

892. Freed, DeBow, 
149. Friend, Harold O., 
275. Fuller, Elisha J., 
154. Fuller, Howard R., Jr., 
128. Fuller, William 0., 
587. Futrell, Alvin F., 
646. Gaddie, John G., 
897. Gaines, Thomas Ill., 
230. Gannon, Vincent DeP., Jr., 
567. Ganz; Edward 0., Jr., 
628. Gardner, Bernard J., 

2. G11rrett, James :M., 8d .. 
12. Gasior, Eugene J., 

891. Gatch, Thomas L., Jr., 
458. Gavin, William G., 
66. Gay, Benjamin A., 

432. Geary, John 0., 
680. Geraci, Albert J., 
169. Gerardo, Alexander, 
615. Gerrity, John L., 
254. Gibson, Faison P., 
805. Giebel, Howard A., 
274. Gigante, James J., Jr., 
85. Gilham, Jack K., 

451. Gillespie, John w., Jr., 
828. G!IJlg, Roy W., 
S29, Glza, Joseph A., Sd., 
73l. Glasgow, William M., Jr., 
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480. Glidewell, Calvin E., 
50. Gosllng, Francis G., 

626. Gossett, Warren R., 
244. Grace, John R., 
247. Grady, John H., 
:l38. Graham, Daniel O., 
648. Grant, William D., 
327. Gray, Clifton w., Jr., 
518. Gray, Stephen E: 
298. Green, John F. 
592. Greenberg, Bernard M., 
411. Greene, Byron D., Jr., 
330. Gridley, James M., 
375. Grisham, William H., 
627. Grossman, Harold W., 

75. Grosz, Peter, Jr., 
580. Gruentller, Richard L .. 
221. Hudley, Alvan C., Jr., 

21. Hagedon, George G., 
68:!'. Haig, Alexander M., Jr., 
618. Halls, Raymond R., Jr., 
340. Haisley, Philip D., 
660. Hadlane, Robert, 
417. Hale, Richard E., 
878. Hall, Charles M., 
308. Hall, George Ill., Jr., 
107. Hall, William C., 

98. Hall, William W., Jr., 
166. Hallg1'1\n, Hal E., 
540. Halloran, Jerome V., 
184. Halls, Alexander E., 
260. Hamilton, Milton H., 
310. Hamilton, Robert M., 
284. Hamilton, Walter F., Jr., 
174. Hansen, Arthur El., 
141. Hanson, Benjamin S., Jr., 
167. Hardin, Everitt F., 
610. Haskin, Milton L., 
612. Hatch, Kenneth M., 
692. Hauck, Wayne 0,, Jr., 
614. Haugen, George LeR., 
284. Haussmann, Allred 0., Jr., 
264. Hawley, Robert o., 
687. Hayes, Thomas F., 
150. Hazzard, Rutledge P., 
123. Heft:eron, Robert J., 
658. Helser, Rolland V., 
691. Heisser, George D., 
696. Henry, Wllllam S., Jr .. 
689. Hering, Dandridge F., 
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422. Hewett, Robert F., Jr., 
ti48. Hibbard, Preston H., 
800. Hickey, Daniel W., 3d., 
155. Hickey, Frc<'!erick F., ,Tr., 
195. Hlll, Benjamin 'l'., Jr., 
885. Hill, Honry w., 

89. Hill, John G., Jr., 
509. Hirschberg, Thomas V., 
320. Hoar, John 0., Jr., 
3titi. Hobson, James B., 
348. Hoefling, John A., 
113. Hoey, James K., 

6. Hogan, Harold F., 
780. Hoke, Ray R, 
568. Holladay, 'l'homus D., Jr., 
087. Hollander, Bennet N., 

9. llolt, James F., 
602. IIoove1·, John El., 
315. Horne, Harold W., 
129. Horne, Kibbey M., 

71. Horowitz, Saul, Jr., 
532. Hoskins, Lynn W,, Jr., 
347. Hough, Granville W., 
457. Housewortb, Joseph El., 3d., 
817. Huddleston, Thomas M., 
324. Hughes, Robert S., 
323. Humphreys, William A., 
701. Hutchinson, Richard M., 

48. Hutchison, David N .. 
622. Ickier, Julius F., 
494. Ingham, Hen1•y L., 2c1., 
612. Inskeep, James H. W., 
288, Ireland, Paul M., Jr., 
194. Isbell, Rbbert 0., 
508. Ives, Albert R., Jr., 
281. Jaco, Charles M., Jr., 
599. Jacobson, Carroll 0., Jr., 
535. Jacula, Peter M., 
41. Jank, .A.rthm· W., 
64. Jansen, Joseph A., 

158. Jotrrlon, Wilbur F., 
611. Johnson, James A., 
831. Johnson, James W., 
185. Johnson, Richard .A.., 
581. Johnson, Sewall H. Jll., 

5. Jones, Alfred H., 
588. Jones, Edward W .. 
239, Jones, John T., 

Jones, ·wnber G., Jr., 

18. Jordan, Amos .A.., Jr., 
142. Jordan, Clarence El., Jr., 
410. Jose11h, Eclwlu M., 
426. Joy, Albert lll., 
285. Joyce, Jenn K., 
500. Jungerheld, Warren S., 
,l04. Kalifl', Willinm J., 
1ti6. Kamaras, Jolin G., 
475. Kane, Robert V., 
584. Kurter, Peter, 
314. Keehn, Kent, 
ti17. Kelley, Paul A., 
u58. Kelso, :Minor L., 
307. Kelty, William R, Jr., 
504. Kennedy, Jnmes B., 
597. Kennedy, Robert J., 
714. Kent, Graham G., 
187. Key, llobert 0., 
085. King, Robert A., 
309. Klngsl)ury, Clarence W .. 
288. Kinney, Harrison B., 
474. Kinney, Rlclrnrd M., 
812. Kiser, William M., 

14. Kitts, Alfred R, 
(l55. Kline, Roland A., 
143. Knap11, Robert ID., 
706. Knipe, Willis H., 

Jr., ti39. Koch, II11rla11 G., 
723. Koch, Robert J., 
188. Kopald, Jack W., 
722. Ki:ause, Dounl(l W., 
280. Kren, Robert E., 
384. Ladd, James Von K, 
257. Lamar, Andrew "\V., Jr., 
502. Lamb, Robert J., Jr., 
334, Land, Robert A., 
83, Landis, Benjnmin L., Jr. 

120. Lane, Davi<l S., 
8•13. Lane, Itobert 1>., 
070, Lange, Wells B., 
190. LaRock, Ralph I., 
illH. Lauterbach, John \V ..• Tr .. 
374. Lawson, Wayne lll,, 
:.!<J2. Leavitt, Albert M., 
634. LeDlanc, Melvin Y., 
72. Lee, Robert V., Jr., 
88. Leininger, Daniel M., 

064. Lemberes, Alexnnder, 
145. Lenzner, Robert llJ. 
448. Lepskl, Theodore J., 
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68ll'. Levenback, George, 
292. Levy, Daniel L., Jr., 
36&. ;t,ewls, Wl11lam w., Jr., 
198: Lincoln, Wllliam T., 
715. Little, Selby F., Jr., 
617. Littlestone, n:Jchard A., 
183. Lochrie, .Artlmr J., Jr., 

3. Lockard, Dale lll., 
342. Loome, James R., 
688. Lukens, Walter P., 
585. Lynn, George .A .. 
523. MacDonald, Malcolm lil,, 
693. MacGill, Henry T., 
172. MacKenzie, Clyde B., 
373. Mahan, Thomas II., 
662. Mahlum, .Arnold W., 
283. Mahony, Daniel F., 
684. Mahowald, Robert .A., 
562. Maier, .Aaron D., 
698. Mallett, Charles S. T .. 
76. Malley, Robert J., 

716. Maloney, George .A., 
157. j\:farch, Robert L., 
398. 1i'Iarkle, Earl F., 
121. Martin, Samuel R., 
576. Mastin, John W., 
387. Matejov, Stephen .A., 
119. :Mathias, John R., 
647. Mattern, James P., 
245. Matteson, Jack F., 
462. Mattox, Walter S., 
596. McAdoo, Richard F. 
479. McBride, James H. 
218. McBryde, Thomas 11., 
534 .. McCarty, Charles F., 
409. McChristian, Cla1·ence E., Jr., 

560. McClure, Ma1•s11a11 D., 
10. McOollam, WHliam, Jr., 

600. McCord, Robert E., 
511. McCormick, Thomas R., 
548. McCoy, Robert W., 
168. McCue, Edward F., 
719. McCullough, John W,, Jr., 
213. McDonough, John D. I:I., 
349. McGnrity, James M., 
712. McGee, William G., 
31. McMaster, William I:I., 

606. McNeil, Robert J., 
188. McWhorter, John C., 
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710. Meadows, Harrison F., 3d., 
325. Meerbott, Joseph 0., Jr., 
542. Mendenhall, Clarence :M., 

524. Meola, Ralph A., Jr., 
208. Merritt, Doyle, 
402. Mewborn, Needham P., 
459. Mlley,JolmD., 
100. Miller, George L., 
036. Miller, John M., 
144. Miller, Lawrence, 

08. Miller, Leo J., 
173. Milligan, Carey W., 
112. Milton, Thornton M., 
481. Montague, Jack H., 
572, Montague, Robert M., Jr., 
521. Montgomery, Robert A., 
405. Moore, Raymond T., 
266. Morgan, Edward J,, 
472. Moriarty, Daniel R., 
Ml3, Morris, Jack W., 
206. Morris, Robert F., 
725. Morrison, James L., Jr., 
516. Mossy, Roy J., 
379. Muir, George 0,, Jr., 
709. Munford, Charles A., Jr .• 
57. Murphy, .Arthur A., 

526. Murphy, Morgan J., 
37. Musser, Leon B., Jr., 

151. Myer, Charles R., 
697. Naill, John DuB., Jr., 
651, Nairn, :William w., 3d., 
470. Nance, Jolm.W., 
00. Nichols, Wayne S., 

638. Nickel, Wallace E., 
07. Nye, Roger I:I., 

436. Ochs, Elmer R., 
413. O'Connor, Patrick J., 
410. O'Neill, Carroll R., 

61. Oosting, Gordon I:I., 
200. Otte, George F., Jr., 
434. Owen, Thomas S .. 
071. Ozier, :Robert L., 
180. Paden, john K., Jr., 
383. Pagano, Stephen J. 
514. Palmatier, Francis M., 
40. Pankowslrl, Bernard J., 

352. Papajohn, Alexander, 
480. Papatones, Alexander J,, 
450, Pardue, Thomas w., Jr., 
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466. Park, Joseph D., 421. Richmond, Robert T., Jr., 
350. Pal'ke, Clifford :a., J.t:,, 322. Richter, Francis .A., 
262. Parker, John G., 418. Roberts, Louts N., 
182. Parker, William o., 481. Robinson, llllishn :M., Jl'., 
356. Parker, William R., 580. Robinson, James R., Jr. 
357. Parmly, Eleazar, 4th., 18, Roffe, Adolphus W. 
297. Patterson, Robert F., 238. Rogers, Gny A., 
515. Patton, George S., 252. Rogers, Joseph B., 
653. Paul, Henry O., 87. Rogers, Selwyn P., Jr .. 
620. Paules, John G., 679. Rogers, Thomas Jll., 
659. Pecl;:llam, Robert DeW., 84. Rose, Lewis vV., 
370. Pence, .Arthur W., Jr., 574,. Rosen, Melvin ..A., 
164. Pence, William F., 500. Rosen, Normnn R., 
82. Pendergrass; Billy P., 210. Rouillard, Irving G., 
42. Pennington, Ralph H., u46. Rovls, Del P., 

389. Pepe, Joseph P., 140. Roxbury, Edwnrd .r .. Jr., 
425. Pepin, Ernest .A,, 519. Ruble, Richnr<l L., 
45. Perkins, John, 8d., 80. Rufsvold, Robert :M., 

676. Perkins, Tom J., J.08. Rumney, Mason P., Jr., 
586. Perry, Milum D., J •• , 490. Rush, Robert I., 
78. Persons, Wilton B., Jr., 674. Russell, Carl K., 

228. Perwich, .Alexander D., 551, Sadler, JQhn A., 
455. Peters, David M., 689. Sallsbury, Norman J., 
70. Petrone, Rocco .A., 108. Sandoval, Richard n .. 

265. Pfnutt., Eugene V., 311. Sanger, Marshall, 
487. Pfeifer, Thomas E., 570. Sargent, IIoward L., Jr .. 
527. · Philips, Robert H., 26. Saunders, Edward A., 

7. Pierce, Charles S., 147, Schnrre, W11Uam F., Jr., 
106. Pitts, Wade H., Jr., 77. Schnelcler, Will!mn P .. 
402. Pitzer, Richard J., 641. Schnepf, Donald V .. 
473. Ple,1ss, Howard E., 400. Schoen, Franlc O., 
388. Pohl, Richard S., 46, Schl'am, Jnck L., 
260. Pomerantz, Reuben, 598. Schuder, Wllliam J .. 
408. Porter, .Frank W., Jr., 116. Schug, Willis Jll., Jr., 
460. Porter, George J., 101. Sclrnlko, Herbert .A., Jr., 

4. Powers; Edward .A., 289. Schuman, John M., Jr., 
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